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Sixth International IPM Symposium Volunteers - 24-26 March 2009 - as of 7/24/07

Last Name First Name Assignment Email Title Institution Address
Brewer Michael Awards brewerm@msu.edu IPM Coordinator Michigan State University B18 Food Safety & Toxicology Bldg.
Glick Sherry Awards glick.sherry@epa.gov National Coordinator, Pesticides and 

Schools
U.S. Environmental Protection 
Agency

Office of Pesticide Programs; 4220 S. 
Maryland Parkway

Goodell Pete Awards IPMPBG@uckac.edu UC Statewide IPM Program Kearney Ag Center, 9240 So Riverbend 
Ave

Gouge Dawn Awards dhgouge@ag.arizona.edu Urban Entomologist University of Arizona MAC, 37860 West Smith-Enke Rd.
Hernandez Marta Awards mhernana@health.utl.gov NYC Department of Health
Hurley Janet Awards ja-hurley@tamu.edu School IPM Program Coordinator Southwest Technical Resource 

Center
Texas A&M Dallas Agricultural Research 
and Extension Center; 17360 Coit Road

Masiunas John Awards masiunas@uiuc.edu WSSA 260 E.R. Madigan Laboratory, 1201 West 
Gregory Drive

Sanyal Debanjan Awards debanjan.sanyal@monsanto.com Agronomic Research Manager Monsanto Company, Monmouth 
Agronomy Center

1677 80th Street

Lapaire Harmon Carrie Co-chair, Program clharmon@ufl.edu SPDN & University of Florida/IFAS Department of Plant Pathology, 1450 
Fifield Hall

Czapar George Co-chair, Program, 
Exhibits

gfc@uiuc.edu Extension Educator IPM, BMP Water 
Quality Coordinator

University of Illinois PO Box 8199

Green Tom Co-chair, Site 
Selection/Local 
Arrangements

ipmworks@ipminstitute.org President IPM Institute of North America Inc. 1914 Rowley Ave.

Wolff Elaine Coordinator ipmsymposium@ad.uiuc.edu; 
wolff1@uiuc.edu

Program Director Conferences & Institutes 302 E John St, Ste 202

Fitzner Mike Exhibits/Finance mfitzner@csrees.usda.gov Director, Plant Systems USDA CSREES 1400 Independence Ave.; STOP 2201
Hall Tom Exhibits/Finance thomas.j.hall@monsanto.com Monsanto Company
Ratcliffe Susan Exhibits/Finance sratclif@uiuc.edu University of Illinois Department of Crop Sciences, N-315 

Turner Hall, 1102 South Goodwin Avenue
Robb Karen Exhibits/Finance klrobb@ucdavis.edu Ornamentals IPM Specialist University of California CES 5555 Overland Ave, Building 4

Anderson Randy Media/Outreach randerson@ngirl.ars.usda.gov NCARL 2923 Medary Ave.
Auman-Bauer Kristie Media/Outreach kma147@psu.edu Public Relations & Outreach 

Coordinator
Pennsylvania State University 501 ASI Building

Leppla Norman Media/Outreach ncleppla@ifas.ufl.edu IPM Coordinator University of Florida Institute of Food and Agricultural Sciences; 
Bldg. 970, Natural Areas Dr., Rm. 2005; 
P.O. Box 11062

Mukiria Phoebe Media/Outreach phoebe.mukiria@gmail.com Kenya Agricultural Research Institute 
Trypanosomiasis Research Centre

PO Box 362

Snyder Jennifer Media/Outreach jsnyder@ag.arizona.edu Research Specialist University of Arizona Maricopa Agricultural Center; 37860 W. 
Smith-Enke Road

Ward Rob Media/Outreach Rob_Ward@hc-sc.gc.ca Head, Sustainable Urban Pest 
Management

Pest Management Regulatory Agenc
(of Health Canada)

2720 Riverside Drive

Stinner Ron Operations/Web Site rstinner@cipm.info NSF Center for IPM
Blodgett Sue Posters sue.blodgett@sdstate.edu Plant Science Department Head South Dakota State University Plant Science Department, Box 2207A
Brust Gerald E. Posters jbrust@umd.edu  Vegetable IPM Specialist University of Maryland Lower Eastern Shore Research and 

Education Center, 27664 Nanticoke Rd
Grant Jerome Posters jfgrant@mail.ag.utk.edu Professor University of Tennessee Department of Entomology and Plant 

Pathology 
Jacobs Steve Posters sbj2@psu.edu Senior Extension Associate Pennsylvania State University 513 Agricultural Science & Industry 

Building
Norsworthy Jason Posters jnorswo@CLEMSON.EDU Associate Professor & Research 

Weed Scientist
Clemson University 277 Poole Ag. Center

Norton George Posters gnorton@vt.edu Professor Virginia Tech University 205-B Hutcheson Hall
Reese John Posters jreese@ksu.edu Kansas State University Waters Hall
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Rondon Silvia Posters silvia.rondon@oregonstate.edu Extension Entomologist - Assistant 
Professor

Oregon State University Hermiston Agricultural Research and 
Extension Center; 2121 South First Street; 
PO Box 105  

Shour Mark Posters mshour@iastate.edu Extension Entomologist Iowa State University 109 Insectary Building

Wright Bob Posters rwright@unlnotes.unl.edu Extension Entomologist University of Nebraska Science Research and Extension Center; 
PO Box 66

Appleby Margaret Program margaret.appleby@ontario.ca IPM Systems Specialist OMAFRA
Cota Jesus Program jcota@fs.fed.us Entomologist/Pesticide Specialist USDA Forest Service Forest Health Protection; 1601 N Kent St; 

RPC, 7th Floor (FHP)
Flint Mary Louise Program mlflint@ucdavis.edu Director, IPM Education and 

Publications
University of California UC Statewide IPM Program

Geiger Chris Program chris.geiger@sfgov.org San Francisco Dept. of the 
Environment IPM Program

11 Grove St.   

Hedlund Robert Program rhedlund@usaid.gov Manager, IPM Collaborative Research 
Support Program

US AID/EGAT/NRM Rm. 2.11-91, Ronald Reagan Building; 
1300 Pennsylvania Ave. NW

Hottel Pat Program mcteknical@aol.com Technical Director McCloud Services 2500 W. Higgins Rd., Suite 850
Hutchins Scott Program shhutchins@dow.com Vice President Entomological Society of America 10001 Derekwood Lane, Suite 100

Martin Ken Program ken.martin@furmanos.com Furmano Foods Field Dept. 770 Cannery Road
Meyer Rick Program hmeyer@csrees.usda.gov Program Leader - Entomology USDA CSREES 901 D Street, S.W.; 8th Floor, Stop 2220
Radcliffe Edward (Ted) Program RADCL001@umn.edu University of Minnesota 219 Hodson Hall; 1980 Folwell Ave.
Rayapati Naidu Program naidu@wsu.edu Asst Prof/Grape Virologist Washington State University 24106 N Bunn Rd.
Schuster Greta Program gschuster@mail.wtamu.edu Assistant Professor West Texas A&M University Box 60998
Yaninek Steve Program yaninek@purdue.edu Purdue University Rm 100 Smith Hall, 901 West State Street

Zaviezo Tania P. Program tzaviezo@puc.cl  Manejo Integrado de Plagas en 
Frutales

Universidad Católica de Chile Fac. Agronomía e Ing. Forestal; Vicuña 
Mackenna 4860-Macul 

Malinoski Mary Kay Program/Site Selection mkmal@umd.edu Regional Specialist University of Maryland Home and Garden Information Center; 
12005 Homewood Rd.

Jepson Paul R. Site Selection/Local 
Arrangements

jepsonp@science.oregonstate.edu Oregon State University 2040 Cordley

Kimble-Day Kathy Site Selection/Local 
Arrangements

kday@csrees.usda.gov Program Specialist USDA CSREES 1400 Independence Ave.; STOP 2220

Nester Paul R. Site Selection/Local 
Arrangements  

p-nester@tamu.edu Extension Agent - IPM Texas Cooperative Extension 3033 Bear Creek Drive

Wilen Cheryl Site Selection/Local 
Arrangements

cawilen@ucdavis.edu Area IPM Advisor UC Statewide IPM Program/UCCE 5555 Overland Ave. Bldg 4, Ste. 4101
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City State Zip Phone Number Discipline/Specialty Interest Indicated Last Name
East Lansing MI 48824-1302 517 353-5134 Brewer
Las Vegas NV 89119 702 784-8276 No preference 

indicated 
Glick

Parlier CA 93648 559-646-6515 Goodell

Maricopa   AZ 85239 520 381-2223 urban entomology Awards Gouge
Manhattan NY 10027 212 676-2161 No preference Hernandez
Dallas TX 75252-6599 972 952-9213 No preference 

indicated 
Hurley

Urbana IL 61801 217 244-4469 weed science No preference 
indicated 

Masiunas 

Monmouth   IL 61462 309 457-4036 weed science Awards Program Posters Sanyal

Gainesville FL 32611-0680 352 392-3631 x254 Lapaire 
Harmon

Springfield IL 62791 217 782-6515 weed science No preference 
indicated 

Czapar

Madison WI 53726 608 232-1528 Green

Champaign IL 61820 217 333-2880 Wolff

Washington DC 20250-2201 202 401-4939 Exhibits/Finance Fitzner
Exhibits/Finance Hall

Urbana IL 61801 217 333-9656 Ratcliffe

San Diego CA 92123 209-966-4861 No preference 
indicated 

Robb

Brookings SD 57006 605 693-5229 agronomy Media/Outreach Planning Wherever else Anderson
University Park PA 16802 814-865-2839 Media/Outreach Auman-Bauer

Gainesville FL 32611-0620 entomology No preference 
indicated 

Leppla

Kikuyu Kenya 902 No preference 
indicated 

Mukiria

Maricopa AZ  85239 520 381-2266 Media/Outreach Posters Program Snyder

Ottawa ON A.L. 6606D2; K1A 
0K9, Canada

613 736 3847 Media/Outreach Exhibits/Finance Posters Ward

Stinner
Brookings SD 57007 605 688-5123 entomology Posters Program Blodgett
Salisbury MD 21801 410 742-1178 entomology Posters Program Awards Brust

Knoxville  TN 37996-4560 865 974-0218 entomology Posters Awards Program Grant

University Park PA 16802 814 863-3963 Department of Entomology Urban/Structural Jacobs

Clemson  SC 29634 864 656-2607 weed science Posters Awards Exhibits/Finance Norsworthy

Blacksburg VA 24061-0401 Posters Program Awards Norton
Manhattan KS 66506-4004 785 532-4708 entomology Posters Not chair Reese



Hermiston OR 97838 541 567-8321 entomology Posters Awards Rondon

Ames IA 50011-3140 515 294-5963 Pest Management & the 
Environment

Posters Program Wherever else Shour

Clay Center  NE 68933 402 762-4439 entomology Posters Program Awards Wright

Brighton Canada 613 475-5850 Appleby
Arlington VA 22209 703 605-5333 entomology Program Outreach to fed agencies Cota

Davis CA 95616-8621 530 752-7692 entomology Program Awards Posters Flint

San Francisco CA 94102 415 355-3759 Program Awards Geiger

Washington DC 20523-2110 Natural Resources 
Management

Program Posters Awards Hedlund

Hoffman Estates IL 60195-5266 847 585-0654 x228 Program Operations/Website Hottel
Lanham  MD 20706-4876 317 337-4971  entomology Program Hutchins

Northumberland PA 17857 570 473-4474 x596 Program Exhibits/Finance Martin
Washington DC 20250-2220 202 401-4891 entomology Program Meyer
St. Paul MN 55108-6125 612 624-9773 entomology Program Awards Site Selection/Local arrangements Radcliffe
Prosser WA 99350-8694 509 786-9215 plant pathology Program Rayapati
Canyon TX 79016 806 651-2280 entomology Program Steering Wherever else Schuster
W Lafayette IN 47907 765 494-4554 Yaninek

Santiago Chile (011) 562 686 4113 686 
4159

Departamento de 
Fruticultura y Enología

Program Posters Operations/Website; Will help translate 
Spanish; help publicize event in Chile

Zaviezo

Ellicott City MD 21042 410 531-5568 entomology Program Steering Wherever else Malinoski

Corvallis OR 97331 541 737-3541 Jepson

Washington DC 20250-2220 202 401-4420 Plant and Animal Systems Site Selection Kimble-Day

Houston TX 77084 281 855-5639 entomology Local Arrangements  Site Selection Nester

San Diego  CA 92123 858 694-2846 Site Selection Posters Awards Wilen
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